
 

County of Hernando 

Procurement Department 
Toni Brady, Chief Procurement Officer 

15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604 
(352) 754-4020 

 

 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD                     
Invitation to BID - Janitorial Services for the Hernando County Utilities and Airport Departments 
Page 1 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 
ITB No. 22-T00146/JG 

Janitorial Services for the Hernando County Utilities and Airport Departments 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 1, 2023 at 3:00 pm 

 
Tuesday, April 4, 2023 
 
RE: 22-T00146/JG Janitorial Services for the Hernando County Utilities and Airport Departments 
 
To all Interested Parties, 
After reviewing the bid(s) received, staff recommends that the Hernando County Board of County 
Commission approve the award for Bid No. 22-T00146/JG Janitorial Services for the Hernando County 
Utilities and Airport Departments to: 

  

Pristine Services LLC 
5277 Sandra Drive 

Weeki Wachee, FL 34607 
  

Final award is subject to funding availability, insurance coverage and approval by the Hernando County 
Board of County Commission. We would like to thank the vendors for their time and effort in preparing 
a response to this solicitation. We appreciate your doing business with Hernando County. 

Per F.S. 120.57(3)(a) (Current Edition) “Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 
120.57(3) (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by 
law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the proceedings under chapter 
120, Florida Statutes. Protest bonds are identified under F.S. 287.042 (Current Edition) and protest 
instruction under Florida Administrative Code (FAC) 28-110 (Current Edition).” 

  

Sincerely, 

  

  

For:  Toni Brady 

Chief Procurement Officer 


	NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
	ITB No. 22-T00146/JG Janitorial Services for the Hernando County Utilities and Airport Departments
	RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 1, 2023 at 3:00 pm



